Year

2024

2023

2022

2021
2020
2019
2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

Eastwood Girls Track & Field ~ State History

Event
3200 m

Seated Shot Put

Seated 100 m
Pole Vault
Discus

3200 m

Seated Shot Put

Shot Put
Pole Vault
Discus

Pole Vault

Athlete(s)

Leah Emch
Jenna Gallant
Jenna Gallant
Julia Sabo
Olivia Newsome
Leah Emch
Jenna Gallant
Ava Kiefer
Julia Sabo
Olivia Newsome

Julia Sabo

OHSAA cancelled the season — COVID-19

None

High Jump
Long Jump
100 m hurdles
High Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
100m Hurdles
4x200 Relay

4x100 Relay

Long Jump
High Jump
100m Hurdles
4x100 Relay

None
Discus

4x800 Relay

Katelyn Meyer
Katelyn Meyer
Katelyn Meyer
Katelyn Meyer
Katelyn Meyer
Shaunna Jubenville
Katelyn Meyer

Jamie Schmeltz, Nichole Swartz
Abby Schroeder, Leah Tressel

Jamie Schmeltz, Abby Schroeder
Leah Tressel, Katelyn Meyer
Katelyn Meyer

Katelyn Meyer

Katelyn Meyer

Leah Tressel, Abby Schroeder
Nichole Swartz, Katelyn Meyer

Brittany Brittian

Hannah Sponaugle, Meagan Kaminski

Sarah Bettinger, Maddie Jackson

Time/Dist.

11:24.01
9’ 234
38.85
11’107
114’07
11:48.76
8 4.75”
39’ 1.75”
11’07

117 677

5’ 8”
17’107
15.64
57"
18’ 1.5”
1511”7
15.35
1:45.97

50.31

17’117
547
15.38
50.87

121’97

10:02.61

Place
Qth
Qth
10th
T4th
11th
12th
14th
8th
11th
18th
T4th

1st
ond
14th
3rd
4th
13th
12th
14th

11th

3rd
T5th
8th

12th

8th

15th



Year
2013

2012

2011
2010

2007-09
2006
2005

2004

2003

2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

1997

1994-96
1993
1992
1979-91
1978

Event

Long Jump

4x100 Relay

Long Jump
Long Jump
Discus
None

800 m Run
800 m Run
4x200 Relay

Shot Put
Discus

4x100 Relay

Shot Put
400 m Dash
Long Jump
1600 m Run

100 m Hurdles

Discus

4x800 Relay

3200 m Run
4x800 Relay

1600 m Run
3200 m Run
None

400 m Dash
800 m Run
None

Discus

High Jump

Athlete(s)

Aricka LaVoy

Ericca Hollister, Aricka LaVoy
Maddie Jackson, Reagan Boice
Whitney Hoodlebrink

Whitney Hoodlebrink

Jena Jacoby

Danielle Thornton
Danielle Thornton

Danielle Thornton, Amy Helm
Katie Lahey, Lizzie Lahey

Whitney Hartman
Whitney Hartman

Lindy Donaldson, Katie Lahey,
Amy Helm, Christy Lahey

Whitney Hartman
Danielle Thornton
Lindsay Madaras
Megan Stiner
Jessica Primeau
Holly Coe

Amber Haas, Sarah Lohrbach,
Lindsay Stoll, Cyndi Bostdorff

Sarah Lohrbach

Erica Neitz, Samantha Glase
Lindsay Stoll, Cyndi Bostdorff

Cyndi Bostdorff
Lindsay Stoll

Jessica Neitz

Mary Flegle

Konnie Michelson

Cathy Smithey

Time/Dist.

17 0%

51.22

16’ 52"
15’ 11%"
105’97

2:14.85
2:17.90
1:46.48

40’ 8%
127 07
50.86

39’ 47
59.93
16’ 0%4”
5:46.02
16.35

9:38.24

11:25.98
9:44.70

5:13.94
12:06.22

58.20
2:18.57

112’67
57 6”

Place
6th

12th

Oth
11th
l16th

3rd
4th
Oth

7th
3rd
Oth

7th
13th
14th
16th
14th

5th

5th
4th

6th

3rd

5th
2nd



Year

¢ 1975 was the first year for the state championships for girls.

Event

Athlete(s)

Sandy Henline, Carol Bruning
Liz Emans, Donna Shaffer

Donna Shaffer

Sandy Henline, Carol Bruning
Liz Emans, Donna Shaffer

Time/Dist.

1:46.1

26.4
1:46.6

Place

3rd

5th
5th

Eastwood’s first state champion for the girls’ team occurred in 2018 — Katelyn Meyer

The greatest number of qualifying events to the state meet is 6 in 2017.
The greatest number of points scored by an Eastwood team has been 18 in 2018.

1977 880 yd. Relay
1976 220 yd. Dash
880 yd. Relay

1975 none
Notables:

¢

in the high jump.

¢

¢

¢

The highest team placing at the state meet is 9th in 2018.



