Year	Eastwo Event	ood Girls Track & Field ~ State Hist Athlete(s)	ory Time/Dist.	Place		
2024	3200 m	Leah Emch	11:24.01	9^{th}		
	Seated Shot Put	Jenna Gallant	9'2¾"	9^{th}		
	Seated 100 m	Jenna Gallant	38.85	10^{th}		
2023	Pole Vault	Julia Sabo	11' 10"	T4 th		
	Discus	Olivia Newsome	114'0"	11^{th}		
	3200 m	Leah Emch	11:48.76	12^{th}		
	Seated Shot Put	Jenna Gallant	8' 4.75"	14^{th}		
2022	Shot Put	Ava Kiefer	39' 1.75"	8 th		
	Pole Vault	Julia Sabo	11'0"	11^{th}		
	Discus	Olivia Newsome		18^{th}		
2021	Pole Vault	Julia Sabo	11' 6"	T4 th		
2020	OHSAA cancelled the season – COVID-19					
2019	None					
2018	High Jump	Katelyn Meyer	5' 8"	1 st		
	Long Jump	Katelyn Meyer	17' 10"	2^{nd}		
	100 m hurdles	Katelyn Meyer	15.64	14^{th}		
2017	High Jump	Katelyn Meyer	5'7"	3 rd		
	Long Jump	Katelyn Meyer	18' 1.5"	4 th		
	Long Jump	Shaunna Jubenville	15' 11"	13^{th}		
	100m Hurdles	Katelyn Meyer	15.35	12^{th}		
	4x200 Relay	Jamie Schmeltz, Nichole Swartz Abby Schroeder, Leah Tressel	1:45.97	14^{th}		
	4x100 Relay	Jamie Schmeltz, Abby Schroeder Leah Tressel, Katelyn Meyer	50.31	11^{th}		
2016	Long Jump	Katelyn Meyer	17' 11¼"	3 rd		
	High Jump	Katelyn Meyer	5' 4"	$T5^{th}$		
	100m Hurdles	Katelyn Meyer	15.38	8 th		
	4x100 Relay	Leah Tressel, Abby Schroeder Nichole Swartz, Katelyn Meyer	50.87	12^{th}		
2015	None					
2014	Discus	Brittany Brittian	121'9"	8 th		
	4x800 Relay	Hannah Sponaugle, Meagan Kaminski Sarah Bettinger, Maddie Jackson	10:02.61	15^{th}		

Year	Event	Athlete(s)	Time/Dist.	Place
2013	Long Jump	Aricka LaVoy	17'0¾"	6^{th}
2012	4x100 Relay	Ericca Hollister, Aricka LaVoy Maddie Jackson, Reagan Boice	51.22	12^{th}
2011	Long Jump	Whitney Hoodlebrink	16' 5½"	9^{th}
2010	Long Jump	Whitney Hoodlebrink	15' 11½"	11^{th}
	Discus	Jena Jacoby	105' 9"	16^{th}
2007-09	None			
2006	800 m Run	Danielle Thornton	2:14.85	$3^{\rm rd}$
2005	800 m Run	Danielle Thornton	2:17.90	4 th
	4x200 Relay	Danielle Thornton, Amy Helm Katie Lahey, Lizzie Lahey	1:46.48	9 th
2004	Shot Put	Whitney Hartman	40' 8¾"	7^{th}
	Discus	Whitney Hartman	127' 0"	$3^{\rm rd}$
	4x100 Relay	Lindy Donaldson, Katie Lahey, Amy Helm, Christy Lahey	50.86	9 th
2003	Shot Put	Whitney Hartman	39' 4½"	7^{th}
	400 m Dash	Danielle Thornton	59.93	13^{th}
2002	Long Jump	Lindsay Madaras	16' 0¼"	14^{th}
2001	1600 m Run	Megan Stiner	5:46.02	16^{th}
2000	100 m Hurdles	Jessica Primeau	16.35	14^{th}
1999	Discus	Holly Coe		
1998	4x800 Relay	Amber Haas, Sarah Lohrbach, Lindsay Stoll, Cyndi Bostdorff	9:38.24	5^{th}
	3200 m Run	Sarah Lohrbach	11:25.98	$5^{\rm th}$
1997	4x800 Relay	Erica Neitz, Samantha Glase Lindsay Stoll, Cyndi Bostdorff	9:44.70	4 th
	1600 m Run	Cyndi Bostdorff	5:13.94	6^{th}
	3200 m Run	Lindsay Stoll	12:06.22	
1994–96	None			
1993	400 m Dash	Jessica Neitz	58.20	3 rd
1992	800 m Run	Mary Flegle	2:18.57	
1979-91	None			
1978	Discus	Konnie Michelson	112'6"	$5^{\rm th}$
	High Jump	Cathy Smithey	5' 6"	2^{nd}

Year	Event	Athlete(s)	Time/Dist.	Place
1977	880 yd. Relay	Sandy Henline, Carol Bruning Liz Emans, Donna Shaffer	1:46.1	3rd
1976	220 yd. Dash	Donna Shaffer	26.4	5^{th}
	880 yd. Relay	Sandy Henline, Carol Bruning Liz Emans, Donna Shaffer	1:46.6	$5^{\rm th}$
1975	none	,		

Notables:

- ♦ 1975 was the first year for the state championships for girls.
- Eastwood's first state champion for the girls' team occurred in 2018 Katelyn Meyer in the high jump.
- The greatest number of qualifying events to the state meet is 6 in 2017.
- The greatest number of points scored by an Eastwood team has been 18 in 2018.
- The highest team placing at the state meet is 9th in 2018.